
Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 

admitted

Nature of claim Amount covered 

by lien or 

attachment 

pending disposal

Whether lien/ 

attachment 

removed? (Yes/ 

No)

% share in 

total 

amount of 

claims 

admitted

1 State Tax Officer [SAT-VAT-C-011], 

on behalf of Commissioner of 

State Tax, Maharashtra 

Government

21-02-2022 48,30,072.00       48,30,072.00            MVAT dues NA NA 1.08% -                            -                       -                        -                      

2 Regional Provident Fund 

Commissioner-II (Recovery 

Officer), Employees' Provident 

Fund Organisation, Regional 

Office, Kolhapur

17-03-2022 26,56,814.00       -                             EPF dues NA NA -                26,56,814.00            -                       -                        -                      Claim rejected on 

account of delay in 

submission of claim. 

However, if the delay 

is condoned by NCLT, 

the same may be 

added to the list of 

stakeholders

Remarks, if any

List of operational creditors (Government Dues)

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. 

No.

Name of the Creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 

contingent claim

Amount of any 

mutual dues, 

that may be set 

off

Amount of claim 

rejected

Amount of claim 

under 

verification

Annexure 5

Name of the Corporate Debtor Shiv Mfg. Pipes Private Limited

Date of commencement of liquidation 24-11-2021

List of stakeholders as on 07-04-2022


